PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arie Jeffrey DEN BOEF	07/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASML Netherlands B.V.
Street Address:	De Run 6501
City:	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12493606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 371 2600

 Email:
 jasone@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1857.8480001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Eisenberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=18578480001_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022887 FRAME: 0739 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	ntions made outside USA			
executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt. F	360670	P-2742.000-US		
•	M#	Client Ref.		

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In the undersigned, to	·	0) and other good and valuable consideration paid to ea	ach of
INSERT	(1) Arie, Jeffrey DEN BOEF	(2)	
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2	
the receipt and suffice and transfer(s) unto:		e undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), as	sign(s)
INSERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.		
NAME(S) OF	De Run 6501		
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		
& ADDRESS(ES)	The Netherlands		
	uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents ANGULARLY RESOLVED SCATTEROMETEI LITHOGRAPHIC PROCESSING CELL DEVICE	of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications in s, known as R, INSPECTION METHOD, LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATE MANUFACTURING METHOD AND ALIGNMENT SE MANUFACTURING METHOD AND ALIGNMENT SE ation for Letters Patents of the United States of America	TUS, ENSOR
(Complete	(B) on		
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/731,025	filed 30 March 2007	
said ASSIGNEE, for its inter hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to A	ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represental said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pap ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the aut.	DATE SIGNED WITNESSES WITNESSES	n shall ned ble for .
Name: Arie, Je	effey DEN BOEF	Hepristye van den	Dolder

PAT-114 1/00

DA P-2742 000-US II

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 022887 FRAME: 0740